Counsel.

J. SOLID WASTE

1) Approve and authorize Chair to ratify and sign a Professional Services Agreement between Plumas 
County and Vestra Resources, Inc. for sampling and monitoring work at Chester and Gopher Hill 
Landfills.  Not to exceed three hundred fifty thousand, nine hundred ninety & no cents 
($350,990.00). No General Fund impact, approved as to form by County Counsel; discussion and 
possible action.

K. PUBLIC HEALTH AGENCY

1) Approve and authorize Chair to ratify and sign an agreement between Plumas County Public 

Health Agency and Larry Wayne Masterman for ICS 300 and ICS 400 Intermediated Incident

[...]

Compensation.  County shall pay Contractor for services provided to County pursuant to 
this Agreement in the manner set forth in Exhibit B, C, D, E and F attached hereto.  The 
total amount paid by County to Contractor under this Agreement shall not exceed 
TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT AND 12/100 
DOLLARS ($24,378.12)     

3. Term.  The term of this agreement shall be from February 6, 2024, through February 5, 
2027, unless terminated earlier as provided herein. 

4. Termination.  Either party may terminate this agreement by giving thirty (30) days 
written notice to the other party.

[...]

greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or (ii) one million dollars 
($1,000,000). 

b. Automobile liability coverage (including non-owned automobiles), with 
minimum bodily injury limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the 
policy, or (ii) two-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per person and 
five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) per accident, as well as a minimum 
property damage limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or 
(ii) fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) per accident. 

c. Each policy of commercial general liability (and professional liability, if

[...]

Compensation.  County shall pay Contractor for services provided to County pursuant to 
this Agreement in the manner set forth in Exhibit B, C, D, E and F, attached hereto.  The 
total amount paid by County to Contractor under this Agreement shall not exceed Fifteen 
thousand and 00/100 dollars ($15,000.00)

3. Term.  The term of this agreement shall be from February 6, 2024, through February 5, 
2027, unless terminated earlier as provided herein.

4. Termination.  Either party may terminate this agreement by giving thirty (30) days written 
notice to the other party.